
Ultra Easy 100km Solo - Overall
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 Cullen, Ben 12:23:40.7 100km Solo Open Male
2 Verniest, Nicolas 12:31:00.1 100km Solo Open Male
3 Paton, Croydon 14:57:49.6 100km Solo Vet2 Male
4 Gomez Font, Eric 15:17:38.8 100km Solo Open Male
5 Hocking, Barrett 15:26:44.7 100km Solo Open Male
6 Walker, Ben 15:39:42.5 100km Solo Vet1 Male
7 HOSOI, Kunihiro 15:39:45.7 100km Solo Vet2 Male
8 Freemantle, Adam 15:50:09.5 100km Solo Open Male
9 Fink, Kevin 15:50:51.3 100km Solo Vet1 Male

10 Sutton, Glenn 15:58:17.1 100km Solo Vet1 Male
11 Bridgewater, Rachel 16:03:27.2 100km Solo Open Female
12 Whitby, Chantal 16:23:00.4 100km Solo Open Female
13 Dowling, Grace 16:52:09.4 100km Solo Open Female
14 Harcombe, James 16:52:32.9 100km Solo Vet2 Male
15 Geen, Brad 17:47:39.9 100km Solo Open Male
16 Sutherland, Ben 17:48:46.9 100km Solo Vet1 Male
17 Fox, Claire 19:04:37.8 100km Solo Vet1 Female
18 Ashcroft, Tony 19:20:40.2 100km Solo Vet1 Male
19 Lloyd, Steve 19:31:50.3 100km Solo Vet3 Male
20 Ford, Marie 19:52:31.2 100km Solo Vet3 Female
- Austin, Logan DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Brewer, James DNF 100km Solo Vet1 Male
- Brown, Troy DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Goodwill, James DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Greenslade, James DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Gummer, Matthew DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Owen, Nick DNF 100km Solo Vet2 Male
- Blackburn, Steven DNS 100km Solo Vet2 Male
- Finlay, Timothy DNS 100km Solo Open Male
- Lascar, Philippe DNS 100km Solo Vet1 Male
- McNaughton, Marie DNS 100km Solo Vet1 Female
- Morel, Olivier DNS 100km Solo Vet1 Male

100km Solo - Female
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 Bridgewater, Rachel 16:03:27.2 100km Solo Open Female
2 Whitby, Chantal 16:23:00.4 100km Solo Open Female
3 Dowling, Grace 16:52:09.4 100km Solo Open Female
4 Fox, Claire 19:04:37.8 100km Solo Vet1 Female
5 Ford, Marie 19:52:31.2 100km Solo Vet3 Female
- McNaughton, Marie DNS 100km Solo Vet1 Female

100km Solo - Male
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 Cullen, Ben 12:23:40.7 100km Solo Open Male
2 Verniest, Nicolas 12:31:00.1 100km Solo Open Male
3 Paton, Croydon 14:57:49.6 100km Solo Vet2 Male
4 Gomez Font, Eric 15:17:38.8 100km Solo Open Male
5 Hocking, Barrett 15:26:44.7 100km Solo Open Male
6 Walker, Ben 15:39:42.5 100km Solo Vet1 Male
7 HOSOI, Kunihiro 15:39:45.7 100km Solo Vet2 Male
8 Freemantle, Adam 15:50:09.5 100km Solo Open Male
9 Fink, Kevin 15:50:51.3 100km Solo Vet1 Male

10 Sutton, Glenn 15:58:17.1 100km Solo Vet1 Male



11 Harcombe, James 16:52:32.9 100km Solo Vet2 Male
12 Geen, Brad 17:47:39.9 100km Solo Open Male
13 Sutherland, Ben 17:48:46.9 100km Solo Vet1 Male
14 Ashcroft, Tony 19:20:40.2 100km Solo Vet1 Male
15 Lloyd, Steve 19:31:50.3 100km Solo Vet3 Male
- Austin, Logan DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Brewer, James DNF 100km Solo Vet1 Male
- Brown, Troy DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Goodwill, James DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Greenslade, James DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Gummer, Matthew DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Owen, Nick DNF 100km Solo Vet2 Male
- Blackburn, Steven DNS 100km Solo Vet2 Male
- Finlay, Timothy DNS 100km Solo Open Male
- Lascar, Philippe DNS 100km Solo Vet1 Male
- Morel, Olivier DNS 100km Solo Vet1 Male

100km Team - Overall
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 T5, Running Down Prs 10:34:47.1 100km Team OF Team Female
2 T5, Dun WED 6:15 Pub Runners 10:38:13.3 100km Team OM Team Male
3 T4, Agony Of Defeet 11:09:46.5 100km Team OX Team Female/Male
4 T4, The Unprepared 12:03:46.7 100km Team OX Team Female/Male
5 T2, Scrambled Legs 13:28:01.8 100km Team OM Team Male
6 T5, Covid Can't Catch Us 14:16:57.9 100km Team OF Team Female
7 T5, Williamsons +1 14:37:10.9 100km Team OX Team Female/Male
8 T4, Mum's On The Run 16:36:31.6 100km Team OF Team Female
9 T2, Alpha And Omega 16:42:33.0 100km Team OX Team Female/Male

100km Team - Female
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 T5, Running Down Prs 10:34:47.1 100km Team OF Team Female
2 T5, Covid Can't Catch Us 14:16:57.9 100km Team OF Team Female
3 T4, Mum's On The Run 16:36:31.6 100km Team OF Team Female

100km Team - Male
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 T5, Dun WED 6:15 Pub Runners 10:38:13.3 100km Team OM Team Male
2 T2, Scrambled Legs 13:28:01.8 100km Team OM Team Male

100km Team - Female/Male
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 T4, Agony Of Defeet 11:09:46.5 100km Team OX Team Female/Male
2 T4, The Unprepared 12:03:46.7 100km Team OX Team Female/Male
3 T5, Williamsons +1 14:37:10.9 100km Team OX Team Female/Male
4 T2, Alpha And Omega 16:42:33.0 100km Team OX Team Female/Male

100km Solo - Open - Female
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 Bridgewater, Rachel 16:03:27.2 100km Solo Open Female
2 Whitby, Chantal 16:23:00.4 100km Solo Open Female
3 Dowling, Grace 16:52:09.4 100km Solo Open Female

100km Solo - Open - Male
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 Cullen, Ben 12:23:40.7 100km Solo Open Male



2 Verniest, Nicolas 12:31:00.1 100km Solo Open Male
3 Gomez Font, Eric 15:17:38.8 100km Solo Open Male
4 Hocking, Barrett 15:26:44.7 100km Solo Open Male
5 Freemantle, Adam 15:50:09.5 100km Solo Open Male
6 Geen, Brad 17:47:39.9 100km Solo Open Male
- Austin, Logan DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Brown, Troy DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Goodwill, James DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Greenslade, James DNF 100km Solo Open Male
- Gummer, Matthew DNF 100km Solo Open Male

100km Solo - Vet1 - Female
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 Fox, Claire 19:04:37.8 100km Solo Vet1 Female

100km Solo - Vet1 - Male
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 Walker, Ben 15:39:42.5 100km Solo Vet1 Male
2 Fink, Kevin 15:50:51.3 100km Solo Vet1 Male
3 Sutton, Glenn 15:58:17.1 100km Solo Vet1 Male
4 Sutherland, Ben 17:48:46.9 100km Solo Vet1 Male
5 Ashcroft, Tony 19:20:40.2 100km Solo Vet1 Male
- Brewer, James DNF 100km Solo Vet1 Male

100km Solo - Vet2 - Male
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 Paton, Croydon 14:57:49.6 100km Solo Vet2 Male
2 HOSOI, Kunihiro 15:39:45.7 100km Solo Vet2 Male
3 Harcombe, James 16:52:32.9 100km Solo Vet2 Male
- Owen, Nick DNF 100km Solo Vet2 Male

100km Solo - Vet3 - Female
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 Ford, Marie 19:52:31.2 100km Solo Vet3 Female

100km Solo - Vet3 - Male
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 Lloyd, Steve 19:31:50.3 100km Solo Vet3 Male

100km Team - OF Team - Female
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 T5, Running Down Prs 10:34:47.1 100km Team OF Team Female
2 T5, Covid Can't Catch Us 14:16:57.9 100km Team OF Team Female
3 T4, Mum's On The Run 16:36:31.6 100km Team OF Team Female

100km Team - OM Team - Male
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 T5, Dun WED 6:15 Pub Runners 10:38:13.3 100km Team OM Team Male
2 T2, Scrambled Legs 13:28:01.8 100km Team OM Team Male

100km Team - OX Team - Female/Male
Place Name Time Distance Category Gender

1 T4, Agony Of Defeet 11:09:46.5 100km Team OX Team Female/Male
2 T4, The Unprepared 12:03:46.7 100km Team OX Team Female/Male
3 T5, Williamsons +1 14:37:10.9 100km Team OX Team Female/Male
3 T2, Alpha And Omega 16:42:33.0 100km Team OX Team Female/Male




